

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.568/2016

ADITI SANDEEP BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SATYANARAYAN BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement of the disputes and the matter be referred for mediation.

In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, we deem it appropriate to refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to amicably settle the dispute between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear before the learned Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 21.03.2017 at 11 A.M.

We request the learned Co-ordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to make all possible efforts to amicably settle

the disputes between both the parties and submit the report within a month thereafter.

The Registry is directed to list this matter after the report from the learned Co-ordinator is received.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER